

INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR: Wes-Tex Drilling
LEASE NAME AND WELL NO.: Worth Federal #1
COUNTY & STATE: Eddy County, New Mexico

MEASURED DEPTH	COURSE LENGTH (HUNDREDS OF FEET)	ANGLE OF INCLINATION	DISPLACEMENT PER HUNDRED FEET	COURSE DISPLACEMENT	ACCUMULATIVE DISPLACEMENT
200	2.00	3/4	1.3	2.60	2.60
450	2.50	1	1.7	4.25	6.85
992	5.42	1	1.7	9.21	16.06
1338	3.46	1	1.7	5.88	21.94
1778	4.40	3/4	1.3	5.72	27.66
2114	3.36	3/4	1.3	4.36	32.02
2483	3.69	1	1.7	6.27	38.29
2766	2.83	2 1/2	4.4	12.45	50.74
3141	3.75	3/4	1/3	4.87	55.61
3603	4.62	1	1.7	7.85	63.46
4032	4.29	1 1/4	2.2	9.43	72.89
4305	2.73	1	1.7	4.64	77.53
4810	5.05	1/4	.4	2.02	79.55
5160	3.50	1	1.7	5.95	85.50

Martha F. Smith
Martha F. Smith - Agent
Authorized Representative

Century Drilling Company
Name of Company

(915) 563-2011
Telephone No.